


Carta FORNO BISILICONATA
Confezionato e distribuito da G.I.F. s.r.l.
PER ALIMENTI - GR.+/- MQ. 41

| | | |
|---|----|----------------|
| 1) NUMERO DI FOGLI PER CONFEZIONE | NR | 100 |
| 2) NUMERO DI CONFEZIONI PER CARTONE | CF | 20 |
| 3) MISURA DI OGNI FOGLIO | CM | 40X60 |
| 4) DIMENSIONI CONFEZIONE (LARGHEZZA/PROFONDITA'/ALTEZZA) | CM | L 31 P 2 H 41 |
| 5) PESO LORDO DELLA CONFEZIONE | KG | 1,134 |
| 6) PESO NETTO DELLA CONFEZIONE | KG | 1,000 |
| 7) PESO LORDO DEL CARTONE EST | KG | 23,76 |
| 8) DIMENSIONI CARTONE EST (LARGHEZZA/PROFONDITA'/ALTEZZA) | cm | L 43 P 33 H 43 |
| 9) CODICE EAN DEL CARTONE EST | | 8024548000102 |
| 10) CODICE EAN DELLA CONFEZIONE | | 8024548000102 |
| 11) CODICE articolo MARR | | 003040 |
| 12) CARTONI EST PER STRATO | N° | 6 |
| 13) STRATI PER PALLET | N° | 3 |
| 14) NUMERO CARTONI EST PER PALLET | N° | 18 |
| 15) CODICE articolo G.I.F. | | 0209* |

Rimini 3 Luglio 2017

L'A.D.


G.I.F. S.R.L.
RIMINI

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Article: thinbake

Based on our investigations, we consider the above mentioned paper article to comply with the rules of the

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27th of October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, Official Journal of the European Union L338/4 of 13th of November 2004, modified by app. no. 5.17 of the regulation (EC) No 596/2009 of 18th of June 2009, Official journal of the European Union L 188 of 18th of July 2009, article 3

as well as of the

- Foodstuffs, Consumer Goods and Animal Feed Code in the version of the notification of 3rd of June 2013 (BGBl. p 1426), last amendment by article 2 of the law of 5th of December 2014 (BGBl. I p. 1975 paragraphs 30 and 31,

and is approved according to the

- German recommendation Chapter XXXVI/2 for the health-related evaluation of materials and objects for the contact with foodstuffs in the frame of the Foodstuffs and Animal Feed Code, 181st memorandum, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 32, 80 (1989), including the 217th memorandum, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 57, 1350 - 1351 (2014), state of 1st of October 2014
- Code of Federal Regulations, Food and Drugs (FDA), 21 CFR Ch.1 (1st of April 2014 edition), paragraphs 176.170 and 176.180,
- Decreto Ministeriale 21 marzo 1973, Gazzetta Ufficiale della Repubblica Italiana, 20th of April 1973. last modification of 18th of May 2010
- Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22nd of December 2006 amended on good manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

In addition, it is in compliance with the demands of the

- Directive 94/62/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20th Of December 1994, on packaging and packaging waste, Official Journal of the European Communities L 365/10 of 31st of December 1994, last amendment by the Directive 2013/2/EU of the Commission of 7th of February 2013, Official Journal of the European Union L 37/10 of 8th of February 2013,

and the

Model Toxics Legislation as developed by the Source Reduction Council of CONEG of 14th of December 1989, last modification of December 2008,

regarding the heavy metal contents.

Silicones used confirm to

- European Council Resolution AP 2004(5) – Silicones

The substances, mentioned in the CEPI Industrial Guidelines for compliance of Paper & Board Materials and Articles for Food Contact issued on 2nd of September 2012 table 1 – Purity Requirements, are not intentionally added into the article thinbake

Thus the paper article thinbake may be used safely as a baking paper in conventional ovens at temperatures up to 220 °C. It may stay in direct contact with dry, moist and fatty foods.

The paper article is containing traces of the following dual use substances

- cellulose, carboxymethyl ether, sodium salt
- polydimethylsiloxane

This confirmation refers to the components of our article. It does not constitute a warranty for their suitability for an intended use and it is given to the best of our knowledge. It is up to the user of our article to determine the suitability for a specific purpose and to use the article according to the recommendations and specifications above,

Tervakoski 30th of September 2015

Tervakoski Oy





specification

delfortgroup

Grade: **thinbake 41 g/m²**

Date: 11.01.2016

Making:

No.: TK253

Product description:

thinbake is a bleached high density paper, coated on both sides with silicone.

Application:

thinbake offers excellent release properties for baking, cooking and frying.

| parameter | unit | target | min | max | standard |
|----------------------|------------------|------------|-----|-----|------------|
| Basis weight | g/m ² | 41 | 39 | 43 | ISO 536 |
| Thickness | µm | 57 | | | ISO 534 |
| Tensile strength, MD | kN/m | 3.6 | | | ISO 1924-2 |
| Tear resistance, CD | mN | 230 | | | ISO 1974 |
| Tear resistance, MD | mN | 200 | | | ISO 1974 |
| COBB 60 TS | g/m ² | 12 | | | ISO 535 |
| | | | | | |

Testing conditions: 50% RH, 23 °C

NOTE: Specification values are based on average values of each machine reel

This version overrules the previous specifications

Approved by:

Jussi Suhonen, Technical Customer Service

11.01.2016

Name, Department

Date: _____



ISO 9001
ISO 14001
ISO 22000

Tervakoski Oy
FI-12400 Tervakoski
T +358 (0)19 771-1 / F +358 (0)19 771-535
tervakoski@delfortgroup.com



tervakoski